GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5 - SHAMNATH MARG, DELHI - 54

No: F.1(237)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2019/1269

Dated:0992020

ORDER

Transfer/ Posting of the following Gr-I (DASS) officials are hereby ordered with immediate effect.

Sl. No:	Name of the Officer	Present Posting	Transferred to	Remarks
1	Sh. Pawan Kumar Rana	Tehsildar (Mayur Vihar)	Sub Registrar, SR-V (Lajpat Nagar)	For all purposes
2	Sh. Vinod Kumar Singh	Section Officer, District West	Tehsildar (Mayur Vihar)	For all purposes
3	Sh. Dinesh Rana	Sub Registrar, SR- VII(INA)	Tehsildar (Najafgarh)	For all purposes
4	Sh. Subhash Chand	Tehsildar (Najafgarh)	Sub Registrar, SR-VII(INA)	For all purposes
5	Sh. Sunil Kumar	Sub Registrar, SR-V (Lajpat Nagar)	Revenue HQ	For all purpose
6	Mrs. Renu Bagga	Section Officer, Distt. North West	Section Officer, District West	In diverted capacity from Distt North West)

This issues with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary-cum-Divisional Commissioner (Revenue).

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ) Dated:09/9/2020

No: F.1(237)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2019/J269

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. PA to Pr. Secretary-cum-Divisional Commissioner (Revenue), Revenue Department, GNCTD, Delhi.
- 2. All the District Magistrates concerned with the request to relieve the officers with immediate effect.
- 3. The Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue HQ, Delhi.
- 4. The DC-II & III, Revenue HQ, Delhi.
- 5. Accounts Officers/DDO concerned.
- 6. Officers concerned.
- 7. System Analyst, IT Branch, Revenue HQ, with the request to upload the order on Departmental website.
- 8. Guard File.

9/200 (ANIL SIROHI) SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)